

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2009 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2009 SUMMARIZED YTD	2009 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2009	Prior Years	2009	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2009 Budget Year	YTD	2009 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2009 BGT PCT	2009 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	113,395.58	1,100.19	211,531.27	212,631.46						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	113,395.58	1,100.19	211,531.27	212,631.46						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	113,395.58	1,100.19	211,531.27	212,631.46						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,108.74	0.00	8,105.06	8,105.06						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,108.74	0.00	8,105.06	8,105.06						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,108.74	0.00	8,105.06	8,105.06						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,953,728.00	-1,953,728.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	122,938.00	0.00	2,029,756.00	2,029,756.00	104%	76,028.00	104%	104%	92%	
6321	State Grants	-6,781,592.14	-6,781,592.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	438,872.00	0.00	4,904,757.57	4,904,757.57	72%	-1,876,834.57	72%	72%	92%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-8,735,320.14	-8,735,320.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	561,810.00	0.00	6,934,513.57	6,934,513.57	79%	-1,800,806.57	79%	79%	92%	
6439	Mapping & Publication	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	76.41	76.41	0%	76.41	0%	0%	92%	
6444	Other Fees	-99,689.00	-99,689.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,429.00	47,429.00	48%	-52,260.00	48%	48%	92%	
6400	Charges for Services	-99,689.00	-99,689.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,505.41	47,505.41	48%	-52,183.59	48%	48%	92%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6751	Contributions	-118,601.00	-118,601.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	492.00	492.00	0%	-118,109.00	0%	0%	92%	
6700	Other Revenue	-118,601.00	-118,601.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	492.00	492.00	0%	-118,109.00	0%	0%	92%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6964	Indirect Revenue	-521,925.34	-521,925.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-521,925.34	0%	0%	92%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,414.89	0.00	642,090.42	642,090.42	389%	477,090.42	389%	389%	92%	
6998	Prior Year Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	266,820.30	266,820.30	0%	266,820.30	0%	0%	92%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-686,925.34	-686,925.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,414.89	0.00	908,910.72	908,910.72	132%	221,985.38	132%	132%	92%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-9,640,535.48	-9,640,535.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	605,224.89	0.00	7,891,421.70	7,891,421.70	82%	-1,749,113.78	82%	82%	92%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,710,324.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7113	Professional	0.00	56,879.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,248.88	0.00	-62,361.06	-62,361.06	0%	-5,481.74	110%	110%	92%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,877,534.13	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-209,648.19	0.00	-2,577,701.71	-2,577,701.71	0%	299,832.42	90%	90%	92%	
7115	Wages	0.00	510,044.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-38,810.00	0.00	-441,223.99	-441,223.99	0%	68,820.74	87%	87%	92%	
7121	Fica	0.00	263,501.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,735.35	0.00	-226,972.16	-226,972.16	0%	36,528.94	86%	86%	92%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	356,931.51	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,969.22	0.00	-317,820.13	-317,820.13	0%	39,111.38	89%	89%	92%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	10,855.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-487.05	0.00	-8,304.03	-8,304.03	0%	2,550.97	78%	78%	92%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	3,984.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,960.59	-3,960.59	0%	23.41	99%	99%	92%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,411.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-177.56	0.00	-2,159.25	-2,159.25	0%	251.86	90%	90%	92%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	607,784.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-46,311.00	0.00	-578,994.79	-578,994.79	0%	28,789.21	95%	95%	92%	
7132	Dental	0.00	17,136.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,150.94	0.00	-14,092.29	-14,092.29	0%	3,043.71	82%	82%	92%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,264.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-208.48	0.00	-2,563.53	-2,563.53	0%	700.47	79%	79%	92%	
7100	Personnel Services	4,710,324.90	4,710,324.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-346,946.67	0.00	-4,236,153.53	-4,236,153.53	47%	474,171.37	90%	90%	92%	
7200	Supplies	577,834.00	0.00	-45.60	-620.50	0.00	-14,396.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-15,016.91	0%	0%	92%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,500.00	-2,500.00	0%	-1,500.00	250%	250%	92%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	13,226.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,995.53	0.00	-13,950.12	-13,950.12	0%	724.12	105%	105%	92%		
7221	Food	0.00	348,707.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41,602.60	-942.64	-276,434.43	-277,377.07	0%	72,272.57	79%	79%	92%		
7225	Clothing	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-22.00	0.00	-52.97	-52.97	0%	-52.97	0%	0%	92%		
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	7,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,715.74	-506.08	-18,398.34	-18,904.42	0%	-11,028.34	250%	250%	92%		
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,116.86	0.00	-57,537.30	-57,537.30	0%	-57,537.30	0%	0%	92%		
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19.99	0.00	-19.99	-19.99	0%	-19.99	0%	0%	92%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	80,737.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,640.29	0.00	-64,723.21	-64,723.21	0%	16,013.79	80%	80%	92%		
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	698.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26.64	0.00	-588.40	-588.40	0%	-323.44					

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2009 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2009 SUMMARIZED YTD	2009 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2009	Prior Years	2009	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2009 Budget Year	YTD	2009 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2009 BGT PCT	2009 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7331	Insurance	0.00	37,233.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-98.00	0.00	-36,557.00	-36,557.00		0%	676.00	98%	98%	92%
7332	Printing	0.00	6,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,148.00	0.00	-6,369.32	-6,369.32		0%	-19.32	100%	100%	92%
7334	Rent	0.00	106,264.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,718.00	0.00	-19,167.00	-19,167.00		0%	87,097.00	18%	18%	92%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	3,480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,289.08	-65.96	-2,782.68	-2,848.64		0%	697.32	80%	80%	92%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,974,419.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-109,954.44	186.00	-1,329,296.89	-1,329,110.89		0%	645,123.01	67%	67%	92%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-68.50	0.00	-3,692.09	-3,692.09		0%	-3,692.09	0%	0%	92%
7353	Payment To State	0.00	15,193.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-70,666.00	-70,666.00		0%	-55,473.00	465%	465%	92%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	7,731.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-364.80	0.00	-4,397.05	-4,397.05		0%	3,333.95	57%	57%	92%
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,621.25	-1,621.25		0%	-821.25	203%	203%	92%
7399	Other Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-389.95	-389.95		0%	-389.95	0%	0%	92%
7300	Purchased Services	2,507,632.90	2,609,454.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	-673.00	-146,799.35	348.53	-2,004,487.42	-2,004,138.89	502,472.48	80%	604,294.48	77%	77%	92%
7400	Special Services	1,176,856.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	32,890.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,401.72	0.00	-35,919.34	-35,919.34		0%	-3,029.34	109%	109%	92%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	301,713.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,418.84	0.00	-183,125.13	-183,125.13		0%	118,587.87	61%	61%	92%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	663,088.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28,201.10	0.00	-490,848.28	-490,848.28		0%	172,239.72	74%	74%	92%
7447	Outreach	0.00	114,505.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,378.02	0.00	-102,360.32	-102,360.32		0%	12,145.02	89%	89%	92%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	66,194.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44,547.05	-44,547.05		0%	21,646.95	67%	67%	92%
7400	Special Services	1,176,856.34	1,178,390.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-59,399.68	0.00	-856,800.12	-856,800.12	320,056.22	73%	321,590.22	73%	73%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	145,962.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,959.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-1,959.40	0%	0%	92%
7531	Furniture & Fixtures	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,351.35	-25,351.35		0%	-25,351.35	0%	0%	92%
7533	Vehicles	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-35,009.55	-35,009.55		0%	-35,009.55	0%	0%	92%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,154.65	0.00	-22,893.90	-22,893.90		0%	-22,893.90	0%	0%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	145,962.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,959.40	-1,154.65	0.00	-83,254.80	-83,254.80	60,747.80	58%	-85,214.20	0%	0%	92%
7900	Charges From County Agents	521,925.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7954	Indirect Expense	0.00	521,925.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43,414.89	0.00	-477,090.42	-477,090.42		0%	44,834.92	91%	91%	92%
7900	Charges from County Agents	521,925.34	521,925.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43,414.89	0.00	-477,090.42	-477,090.42	44,834.92	91%	44,834.92	91%	91%	92%
TOTAL EXPENSES		9,640,535.48	9,472,031.48	-45.60	-620.50	0.00	-17,028.81	-678,511.73	-1,100.19	-8,111,058.03	-8,112,158.22	1,511,828.14	84%	1,343,324.14	86%	86%	92%